

SSB 6587 - S AMD TO S AMD (S-5127.3/18) 603  
By Senator Angel

OUT OF ORDER 02/13/2018

- 1 On page 1, line 5, after "district" strike "must" and insert  
2 "may"
- 3 On page 1, line 7, after "district" strike "must" and insert  
4 "may"
- 5 On page 1, line 11, after "it" strike "must" and insert "may"
- 6 On page 1, line 16, after "corporation" strike "must" and insert  
7 "may"
- 8 On page 1, line 19, after "corporation" strike "must" and insert  
9 "may"
- 10 On page 1, line 22, after "provides, it" strike "must" and insert  
11 "may"
- 12 On page 1, line 27, after "district" strike "must" and insert  
13 "may"
- 14 On page 1, line 29, after "district" strike "must" and insert  
15 "may"
- 16 On page 2, line 2, after "it" strike "must" and insert "may"
- 17 On page 2, line 7, after "districts" strike "must" and insert  
18 "may"
- 19 On page 2, line 10, after "districts" strike "must" and insert  
20 "may"
- 21 On page 2, line 13, after "provides, it" strike "must" and insert  
22 "may"
- 23 On page 2, line 18, after "districts" strike "must" and insert  
24 "may"

1        On page 2, line 20, after "districts" strike "must" and insert  
2 "may"

3        On page 2, line 24, after "it" strike "must" and insert "may"

4        On page 2, line 29, after "districts" strike "must" and insert  
5 "may"

6        On page 2, line 31, after "districts" strike "must" and insert  
7 "may"

8        On page 2, line 35, after "it" strike "must" and insert "may"

9        On page 3, line 3, after "districts" strike "must" and insert  
10 "may"

11       On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, strike "must" and insert  
12 "may"

13       On page 3, line 9, after "it" strike "must" and insert "may"

14       On page 3, line 14, after "districts" strike "must" and insert  
15 "may"

16       On page 3, line 16, after "districts" strike "must" and insert  
17 "may"

18       On page 3, line 19, after "provides, it" strike "must" and insert  
19 "may"

20       On page 3, line 26, after "chapter" strike "must" and insert  
21 "may"

22       On page 3, line 28, after "town" strike "must" and insert "may"

23       On page 3, line 32, after "it" strike "must" and insert "may"

24       Beginning on page 3, line 35, strike all of section 10

25       Renumber the remaining section consecutively and correct any  
26 internal references accordingly.

**SSB 6587** - S AMD TO S AMD (S-5127.3/18) **603**  
By Senator Angel

**OUT OF ORDER 02/13/2018**

1        On page 4, line 29 of the title amendment, after "insert" strike  
2 "amending RCW 19.29A.030;"

EFFECT: Makes the action described in the act permissive, not mandatory.

--- END ---